Rev 10/05/05      SP7653 Evaluation Manual           Copyright 2005 Sipex Corporation
SP7653EB SCHEMATIC
3.30V
0-3A
R5 464 Ohm
D1
BZX384B5V1
1210

Rev 10/05/05                                  Copyright © 2005 Sipex Corp.
5
SP7653EB List of Materials
SP7653 Vin=12V Evaluation Board Rev. 00 List of Materials 10/05/2005
Line Ref. Qty. Manuf. Manuf. Layout Component Vendor
No. Des. Part Number Size Phone Number
1 PCB 1 Sipex 146-6607-00 1.75"X2.75" SP7653EB www.sipex.com
2 U1 1 Sipex SP7653ER DFN-26 2-FETs Buck Ctrl www.sipex.com
3 D1 1 Vishay BZX384B5V1 SOD-323 5.1V, 200mW Zener www.vishay.com
4 D2 1 Vishay BAS16 SOT-23 Small signal fast switching diode www.vishay.com
5 DBST 1 Vishay SD101AWS SOD-323 15mA Schottky Diode www.vishay.com
6 L1 1 Vishay IHLP-2525CZER1R5M01 6.86X6.47mm 1.5uH Coil 9A 15mohm www.vishay.com
C3225X5R1E106M 1210 10uF Ceramic X5R 25V www.tdk.com
C3216X5R1C106M 1206 10uF Ceramic X5R 16V www.tdk.com
8 C3 1 TDK C3225X5R1C226M 1210 22uF Ceramic X5R 16V www.tdk.com
9 CVCC 1 TDK C1608X5R1A225K 0603 2.2uF Ceramic X5R 10V www.tdk.com
10 CBST 1 TDK C1608X7R1H682K 0603 6,800pF Ceramic X7R 50V www.tdk.com
11 CSS 1 TDK C1608X7R1H153K 0603 15,000pF Ceramic X7R 50V www.tdk.com
12 CP1 1 TDK C1608COG1H100J 0603 10pF Ceramic COG 50V www.tdk.com
13 CZ2 1 TDK C1608COG1H271J 0603 270pF Ceramic COG 50V www.tdk.com
14 CZ3 1 TDK C1608COG1H121J 0603 120pF Ceramic COG 50V www.tdk.com
15 CF1 1 TDK C1608COG1H101J 0603 100pF Ceramic COG 50V www.tdk.com
16 RZ2 1 Vishay CRCW06032002F 0603 20.0K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
17 R2 1 Vishay CRCW06032152F 0603 21.5K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
18 RZ3 1 Vishay CRCW06031001F 0603 1.0K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
19 R1 1 Vishay CRCW06036813F 0603 68.1K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
21 R3 1 Vishay CRCW06032742F 0603 27.4K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
20 R4 1 Vishay CRCW06031002F 0603 10K Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
22 RBST 1 Vishay CRCW06035R11F 0603 5.11 Ohm Thick Film Res 1% www.vishay.com
23 R6 1 Vishay CRCW1210464RJ 1210 464 Ohm Thick Film Res 5% www.vishay.com
24 VIN,VOUT,GND,GND2,ENABLE 5 Vector Electronic K24C/M .042 Dia   Input/Output Terminal Posts 800-344-4539
C1 1 TDK7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model           Temperature Range                   Package Type